

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BEVERLY EAVES PERDUE
GOVERNOR

EUGENE A. CONTI, JR. SECRETARY

September 25, 2012

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

SUBJECT: Invitation to Bid PROJECT: K-5500 B (Piedmont Region)

<u>DESCRIPTION:</u> Installation of LED Light Fixtures on Existing Poles at Highway Rest Areas. The North Carolina Department of Transportation is requesting bids for the above-described project located at Rest Areas across North Carolina; Contractor shall furnish all labor, material, equipment, and traffic control.

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: (3) PROJECT(S): K-5500 A - K-5500 B - K-5500 C

Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference 1:00 p.m. October 10, 2012

NCDOT Roadway Design Conference Room - (Building- A) - (Room-C) 1000 Birch Ridge Drive Raleigh, North Carolina 27699.

Date of Availability for Contract: November 1, 2012

Completion Date for Contract: March 1, 2013

BID OPENING: 2:00 p.m., Wednesday, October 24, 2012

Sealed bids must be received in the NCDOT Roadside Environmental Unit (Room560) Transportation Bldg. at 1 South Wilmington Street in Raleigh, North Carolina 27699 All Bids must be received by 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday, October 24, 2012.

Bids must be submitted on the official bid sheet, submitted with the entire proposal, and display the following statement on the front of the envelope (Mailing Address Listed Below)

QUOTE: K-5500(B) (PIEDMONT REGION) INSTALL ATION OF LED LIGHT FIXTURES

N. C. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ROADSIDE ENVIRONMENTAL UNIT
ATTN: PAUL STANKIEWICZ (Rm.-560) ------ Contact PH # (919) 707-2929
1557 MAIL SERVICE CENTER
RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27699-1557

The North Carolina Department of Transportation, in accordance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights of 1964 (78 Stat.252) and the Regulations of the Department of Transportation (49 C.F.R., Part 21), issued pursuant to such act, hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that the contract entered into pursuant to this notice will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder without discrimination on the grounds of sex, race, color, or national origin.

TELEPHONE: 919-707-2920

WEBSITE: WWW.NCDOT.GOV

FAX: 919-715-2554